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CHAPTER 50.

AN ACT ENTITLED AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED AN °
ACT TO REGULATE AND ESTABLISH THE SALARY AND FEES OF
CERTAIN OFFICERS IN RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA, CHAPTER
TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTEEN (216), SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOU-
SAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND BEVENTY-EIGHT (1878),

Be it enacted by the Legyislature of the State of Minnesota:

Srerion 1. That section one (1} of chapter two hundred and six-
teen (216) of the Special Laws of one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-eight (1878), is hereby amended by striking out the words
“ Forty-five Hundred ($4,500.00),” in the sixty-fourth (64th) line
thereof, and inserting therein the words “ Six Thonsand ($6,000.00).”

SEc. 2 This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 3, 1883.

CHAPTER 51.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED “AN ACT TO AMEND SEC-
TION ONE (1) OF AN AOT ENTITLEU AN ACT TO AMEND AN
ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY OF RAMSEY AND THE CITY OF
ST. PAUL TO ISSUE BONDS TO BUILD AN ALMSHOUSE AND HOSPIL-
TAL, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES,’’ APPROVED FEBRUARY TWEN-
TY-NINTH (29TH), ONE THOUSAND EIGAT HUNDRED AND SEVEN-
TY-TWO (1872), AND THE ACT SUPPLEMENTAL AND AMENDATORY
THEREOF, APPROVED MARCH SIXTH (§TH), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-SIX (1876}, APPROVED FEBRUARY SIXTH
(6TH), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-THREE (1883).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Seorrow 1. That section one (1) of an act entitled “An act to
amend section one (1) of an act entitled An act to amend an act to
authorize the county of Ramsey and the city of St. Pdul to issue bonds
to build an almshouse and hospital and for other purposes, approved
February twenty-ninth (29th), one thousand eight hundred and seveniy-
two (1872), and the act supplemental and amendatory thereof, ap-
proved March sixth (6th), one thousand eight hundred and seventy-
six (1876),”" approved February sixth (6th), one thousand eight hundred
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and eighty-three (1883), be amended by adding to said section one (1) the
following proviso: Provided, Thal the terms of office of the three (3)
directors as constituted by this act, shall expire on the first (1st) day
of July, one thousand eight hundred and eighty-three (1883), and
thereupon the said judges of the district court shall appoint one (1)
director for the term of one (1) year, (1) one director for the term of two
(2, years, and one (1) director for the term of three (3) years, and there-
after and as such terms expire, the directors shall be appointed for the
term of three (3) years; and it is hereby required that the auditor of
Ramsey county and the comptroller of the city of St. Paul, shall each
examine the books and affairs of the said board of directors and make
a full report thereon to the board of county commissioners of Ramsey
county, and the common council of the city of St. Paul respectively,
at least once each year

Seo. 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with the provisions
of this act, are hereby repealed.

Sec. 8. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 2, 1883.

CHAPTER 52.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER TW0O HUNDRED AND FOURTEEN
{214) OF THE SPECIAL LAWSOF THE YEAR ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-S8IX (1876), RELATING 10O JURIES IN THE
COUNTY OF RAMBEY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola:

SecrioX 1. That section one (1) of chapter two hundred and four--
teen (214) of the Special Laws of the year one thousand eight hundred
and seventy-six (1876), is hereby amended by adding thereto the fol.
lowing: The validity of any of the lists herein provided for, or the
legality of any jury, shall not be affected by the selection and naming
at any time of more or less than the number of persons in this section
gpecified.

SEc. 2. Section four (4) of said chapter is hereby amended by adding
thereto the following: No name shall be taken from either of the
boxes except for the purposes and in the manner in this chapter



